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Table 1. Number of occupational accident victims by consequence of accident

Temporary incapacity 3,908
Back to work on that day of accident 468

Permanent incapacity 30
Death 8*

3,946

Table 2. Number of occupational accident victims by cause of accident

Falls of persons 998
Fall of persons from heights 161
Fall of persons on the same level 837

Falling objects 166
Stepping on or striking against objects 545
Pinching, punctured or incised wounds 774
Excessive force or sprains 646

167
Exposure to or contact with electric current 4

38

Injured by animals 54

9

Injury caused by transport means 416
When carrying out labour activities 372

44

Others 129
3,946
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Consequence of accident Number of victims

When using the transport means provided by the
 employer to commute to and from the place of work

Total

Total

Consequence of accident Number of victims

An employee has an accident when being instructed by the employer 
to commute to and from the work place during the hoisting of tropical 
cyclone warning signal no. 8 or above

* One death is related to violations on occupational safety and health regulation. The number of deaths will 
be revised according to the Court judgments.

Exposure to or contact with extreme temperatures

Exposure to or contact with harmful substances and radioactive 
substances

Source: DSAL 1 / 4
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Table 3. Number of occupational accident victims by part of body injured

Head
Eye
Neck
Arm
Hand
Trunk
Leg
Foot
Multiple sites of the body affected
Others

Table 4. Number of occupational accident victims by age group and gender

196
134

62
2,110

1,295
815

1,465
557
908

175
94
81
3,946

2,080
1,866

64

Part of body injured

Total

Age group and gender Number of victims

Updated on:

152
1,079

16 - 24
Subtotal

Male
Female

643

25 - 44
Subtotal

Male
Female

3,946

45 - 64
Subtotal

Male
Female

≧65
Subtotal

Male
Female

Total
Total
Male

Female

Number of victims
330
110

25

611
254
678

Source: DSAL 2 / 4
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Table 5. Number of occupational accident victims by occupation

68

Professionals 75
Technicians and associate professionals 299
Clerks 905
Service and sales workers 953
Skilled agricultural and fishery workers 79
Craftsmen and similar workers 335
Plant and machine operators, drivers and 
assemblers 151

Unskilled workers 1,065
Others 16

3,946

Table 6. Number of occupational accident victims by industry

Manufacturing 105
Electricity, gas and water supply 4
Construction 302
Wholesale and retail trade 317
Hotels, restaurants and similar activities 903
Transport, storage and communications 480
Financial intermediation 17
Real estate and business activities 330
Public administration and social security 3
Education 119
Health and social welfare 82
Recreational, cultural, gaming and other services 1,163
Domestic work 62
Others 59

3,946

Industry Number of victims

Total

Total

Updated on:

Occupation Number of victims
Legislators, senior officials of government and associations, directors 
and managers of companies

Source: DSAL 3 / 4
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146

Professionals 271
Technicians and associate professionals 1,976
Clerks 6,199.5
Service and sales workers 7,270.5
Skilled agricultural and fishery workers 480
Craftsmen and similar workers 4,964

1,549
Unskilled workers 9,414
Others 20

32,290

Manufacturing 593
Electricity, gas and water supply 2
Construction 4,727
Wholesale and retail trade 2,305.5
Hotels, restaurants and similar activities 7,350.5
Transport, storage and communications 4,150
Financial intermediation 28
Real estate and business activities 2,451
Public administration and social security 13
Education 487
Health and social welfare 282
Recreational, cultural, gaming and other services 9,145
Domestic work 491
Others 265

32,290

Table 7. Days of absence of occupational accident victims due to temporary incapacity 
              by occupation

Plant and machine operators, drivers and assemblers

Updated on:

Occupation Days of absence

Total

Table 8. Days of absence of occupational accident victims due to temporary incapacity
              by industry

Legislators, senior officials of government and associations, directors 
and managers of companies

Total

Industry Days of absence

Source: DSAL 4 / 4
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