Updated on: 30/01/2024

#### Table 1. Number of occupational accident victims by consequence of accident

Consequence of accident		Number of victims
Temporary incapacity		3,908
Back to work on that day of accident		<u>468</u>
Permanent incapacity		30
Death		8*
	Total	3,946

\* One death is related to violations on occupational safety and health regulation. The number of deaths will be revised according to the Court judgments.

Consequence of accident	Number of victims
Falls of persons	998
Fall of persons from heights	<u>161</u>
Fall of persons on the same level	<u>837</u>
Falling objects	166
Stepping on or striking against objects	545
Pinching, punctured or incised wounds	774
Excessive force or sprains	646
Exposure to or contact with extreme temperatures	167
Exposure to or contact with electric current	4
Exposure to or contact with harmful substances and radioactive substances	38
Injured by animals	54
An employee has an accident when being instructed by the employer to commute to and from the work place during the hoisting of tropical cyclone warning signal no. 8 or above	9
Injury caused by transport means	416
When carrying out labour activities	<u>372</u>
<u>When using the transport means provided by the</u> <u>employer to commute to and from the place of work</u>	<u>44</u>
Others	129
Total	3,946

#### Table 2. Number of occupational accident victims by cause of accident

Updated on: 30/01/2024

Foot	678
Leg	254
Trunk	611
Hand	1,079
Arm	152
Neck	25
Eye	110
Head	330
Part of body injured	Number of victims

Table 3. Number of occupational accident victims by part of body injured

Table 4. Number of occupationa	l accident victims by age gro	oun and gender
ruble in rumber of occupationa	i deeldelle vietillis of dge gre	up und Sender

Age group and gender		Number of victims
	Subtotal	196
16 - 24	Male	<u>134</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>62</u>
	Subtotal	2,110
25 - 44	Male	<u>1,295</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>815</u>
	Subtotal	1,465
45 - 64	<u>Male</u>	<u>557</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>908</u>
	Subtotal	175
$\geq 65$	Male	<u>94</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>81</u>
	Total	3,946
Total	Male	<u>2,080</u>
	<u>Female</u>	<u>1,866</u>

Updated on: 30/01/2024

Occupation	Number of victims
Legislators, senior officials of government and associations, directors and managers of companies	68
Professionals	75
Technicians and associate professionals	299
Clerks	905
Service and sales workers	953
Skilled agricultural and fishery workers	79
Craftsmen and similar workers	335
Plant and machine operators, drivers and assemblers	151
Unskilled workers	1,065
Others	16
Total	3,946

Table 5. Number of occupational accident victims by occupation

Table 6 Number	of a cou	national	aggidant	viatima	by inductory
Table 6. Number	or occu	pational	acciuciii	vicuins	by mausity

Industry	Number of victims
Manufacturing	105
Electricity, gas and water supply	4
Construction	302
Wholesale and retail trade	317
Hotels, restaurants and similar activities	903
Transport, storage and communications	480
Financial intermediation	17
Real estate and business activities	330
Public administration and social security	3
Education	119
Health and social welfare	82
Recreational, cultural, gaming and other services	1,163
Domestic work	62
Others	59
Total	3,946

Updated on: 30/01/2024

 Table 7. Days of absence of occupational accident victims due to temporary incapacity by occupation

Occupation	Days of absence
Legislators, senior officials of government and associations, directors and managers of companies	146
Professionals	271
Technicians and associate professionals	1,976
Clerks	6,199.5
Service and sales workers	7,270.5
Skilled agricultural and fishery workers	480
Craftsmen and similar workers	4,964
Plant and machine operators, drivers and assemblers	1,549
Unskilled workers	9,414
Others	20
Total	32,290

Table 8. Days of absence of occupational accident victims due to temporary incapacity by industry

Industry	Days of absence
Manufacturing	593
Electricity, gas and water supply	2
Construction	4,727
Wholesale and retail trade	2,305.5
Hotels, restaurants and similar activities	7,350.5
Transport, storage and communications	4,150
Financial intermediation	28
Real estate and business activities	2,451
Public administration and social security	13
Education	487
Health and social welfare	282
Recreational, cultural, gaming and other services	9,145
Domestic work	491
Others	265
Tot	al 32,290